
Learn and Serve America in Massachusetts

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Primary City Sponsor Organization
Number of
Participants    Program Type

Agawam

Amesbury

Amherst

Auburn

Boston

Boston

Boston

Bourne

Bridgewater

Brighton

Brockton

Brookfield

Cambridge

Cambridge

Chicopee

Dalton

Danvers

Danvers

Douglas

Dudley

East Bridgewater

Fitchburg

Foskdale

Gardner

Greenfield

Harwich

Haydenville

Holyoke

Hudson

Lawrence

Leicester

Leominster

Malden

Matapoisett

Maynard

Agawam High School

Academy of Strategic Learning

University of Massachusetts Amherst

Auburn Public Schools

Emerson College

Northeastern University

University of Massachusetts Boston

Upper Cape Cod Regional Technical School

Bridgewater State College

Boston Community Leadership Academy

Brockton Public Schools

Sturbridge Public Schools (Union 61)

Lesley University

Prospect Hill Academy Charter School

Chicopee Public Schools

Central Berkshire Regional School District

Danvers Public Schools

North Shore Community College

Douglas High School

Dudley-Charlton Regional School District

East Bridgewater Public Schools

North Central Charter Essential School

Tantasqua Regional School District

Mount Wachusett Community College

Greenfield Public Schools

Cape Cod Regional Technical School

Hilltown Cooperative Charter Public School

Holyoke Community College

Hudson Public Schools

Community Day Charter Public School

Leicester High School

Leominster Public Schools

Massachusetts Department of Education

Old Rochester Regional School District

Maynard Public Schools

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

Higher Education

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

         160

          49

         160

         884

          72

          12

          14

         120

          24

          93

         245

         826

          30

          10

          20

         580

         263

          59

         100

       1,000

         700

          55

         543

          17

         200

         221

         154

          57

         230

          62

          10

         455

         770

         160



Learn and Serve America in Massachusetts

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Primary City Sponsor Organization
Number of
Participants    Program Type

Medford

New Bedford

Newton

North Adams

North Adams

Northampton

Northampton

Norwell

Plymouth

Quincy

Roxbury

Roxbury

Roxbury

Roxbury Crossing

Salem

Salem

Scituate

Sharon

Shrewsbury

Somerville

South Deerfield

Sutton

Taunton

Tyngsboro

Walpole

Waltham

Wareham

Whitman

Winchester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Tufts University

New Bedford Public Schools

Newton Public Schools

Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts

North Adams Public Schools

Hampshire Educational Collaborative

Northampton Public Schools

South Shore Charter Public School

Plymouth Public Schools

Quincy Public Schools

Mendell Elementary School

Nathan Hale Elementary School

New Mission High School

Roxbury Community College

Salem Academy Charter School

Salem Public Schools

Scituate Public Schools

Sharon Public Schools

Shrewsbury Public Schools

Somerville Public Schools

Frontier Regional School District

Sutton Public Schools

Taunton Public Schools

Greater Lowell Technical High School

Walpole Public Schools

Brandeis University

Wareham Public Schools

Whitman Hanson Regional School District

Winchester Public Schools

Clark University

South High Community School

Worcester Public Schools

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Notes:

           7

         245

       1,381

          17

       1,249

          40

          80

         125

          15

         125

N/A

         160

         265

          10

         250

         100

          55

       2,800

         450

          20

          39

         226

          60

          30

         389

           8

          24

       2,150

         480

          82

          75

          88

      19,400Total Number of Learn and Serve Participants

If no participants are shown, either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the
time of printing, or the organization listed is the primary grantee and the participants are listed by its subgrantees.


